506586613 03/31/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6633395

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
JAMIL TALUKDER	04/13/2018	
ABHIJIT RAY	04/13/2018	
DANIEL J. DUBOURDIEU	03/30/2018	
AJAY SRIVASTAVA	04/13/2018	
RAJIV LALL	04/13/2018	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VETS PLUS, INC.
Street Address:	302 CEDAR FALLS ROAD
City:	MENOMONIE
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54751

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17146859

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6083956759

Email: lfk@dewittllp.com

Correspondent Name: LUCY KALAR

Address Line 1: 2 EAST MIFFLIN STREET, SUITE 600

Address Line 4: MADISON, WISCONSIN 53703

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 47528.096

NAME OF SUBMITTER: LUCY KALAR

SIGNATURE: /Lucy Kalar/

DATE SIGNED: 03/31/2021

Total Attachments: 6

source=USPTO--210331--Executed_Assignment_Complete_AS_FILED#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 055786 FRAME: 0838 source=USPTO--210331--Executed_Assignment_Complete_AS_FILED#page2.tif
source=USPTO--210331--Executed_Assignment_Complete_AS_FILED#page3.tif
source=USPTO--210331--Executed_Assignment_Complete_AS_FILED#page4.tif
source=USPTO--210331--Executed_Assignment_Complete_AS_FILED#page5.tif
source=USPTO--210331--Executed_Assignment_Complete_AS_FILED#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 055786 FRAME: 0839

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

ASSIGNMENT made by, Jamil Talukder of 6714 Whitten View Lane, Memphis, TN 38134, Abhijit Ray of 4897 Kings Row Circle, Salt Lake City Utah 84117, Daniel J. DuBourdieu of P.O. Box 372, Limerick, ME 04048, Ajay Srivastava of E5311 651st Avenue, Menomonie, WI 54751, and Rajiv Lall of 303 Red Cedar, Menomonie, WI 54751 (hereinafter the ASSIGNORS) to Vets Plus, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin, and located and doing business at 302 Cedar Falls Road, Menomonie, Wisconsin 54751 (hereinafter the ASSIGNEE).

For good and valuable consideration provided by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNORS:

The ASSIGNORS sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in the invention entitled OVOTRANSFERRIN TREATMENT FOR THE REPRODUCTIVE TRACT for which a U.S. Utility Patent Application was filed, including, without limitation, the right to bring legal action to enforce said patent and retain any benefit resulting from such enforcement for infringements occurring prior to the date of this assignment.

This sale and assignment extends to the application and any related substitute, refile, divisional, or continuation applications filed in the United States and elsewhere; any subsequent patent applications filed in the United States or elsewhere claiming the benefit of priority to this or any of the aforementioned applications; any patents issuing out of any of the aforementioned applications, and any reissues or extensions of such patents; and any

- } -

other patent applications or patents relating to the invention set forth in the application

identified above.

The ASSIGNORS covenant that they have the full right to convey the entire right,

title and interest in the invention to the ASSIGNEE, and that they have not executed and

will not execute any agreement in conflict with this ASSIGNMENT.

The ASSIGNORS covenant that they will at any time and upon request execute and

deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in the

invention, or the title in any application regarding the invention or in Letters Patent that may

be granted for the invention. If the ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns desire to make

substitute, refile, divisional, or continuation applications for the invention, or to secure a

reissue or extension of a Letters Patent for the invention, or to file a disclaimer relating to

the invention, or to make an application for a corresponding patent in any foreign country.

the ASSIGNORS covenant that they will at any time and upon request sign all papers, make

all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts necessary for these purposes, but at the expense of

the ASSIGNEE.

The ASSIGNORS acknowledge that their entire beneficial interest in the invention to

which the above application relates is irrevocably vested in the ASSIGNEE, including the

right to apply for protection in all countries abroad and the right to claim priority under any

International Conventions for such applications, and assent to the making of any such

applications and any substitutes, refiles, divisionals, or continuations resulting from any

such applications, with or without priority claims.

-2-

PATENT REEL: 055786 FRAME: 0841 The ASSIGNORS covenant that they will at all times communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts relating to the invention and any applications or Letters Patent relating to the invention known to them, and testify as to these facts in interferences or other litigation when requested to do so, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

The ASSIGNOR authorizes the above-mentioned ASSIGNEE or the attorney of record to insert in this instrument the filing dates and serial numbers of the applications:

Serial No.: 15/954,074
Filing Date: April 16, 2018

ASSIGNOR:

Jamil Talukder

State of Tennesoe) ss.
County of Shelby

Personally appeared before me this 13th day of April 20/8, JAMIL TALUKDER, to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to in the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

(SEAL)

KARLA WAYNE Notary Public, State of Wisconsin

My Commission Expires 3/3//2

My Commission expires March 2 (4 2 2 2)

ASSIC	GNOR: Abhijit Ray
State of Utah) ss. County of Salt-Lake)	
Personally appeared before me this RAY, to me known to be the person whose	day of
KARLA WAYNE Notary Public, State of Wisconsin (SEAMy Commission Expires 3/2//21	My Commission expires Notary Public
ASSIC	GNOR: Daniel J. DuBourdieu
State of Maine) ss. County of Cumberland)	
DUBOURDIEU, to me known to be the pe	day of, DANIEL J. erson whose name is subscribed to in the foregoing l, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free irposes therein set forth.
(SEAL)	, Notary Public My Commission expires

	ASSIGN	OR:			
		Abhijit	Ray		
State of Utah)					
) ss. County of Salt Lake)					
Personally appeared	l before me this _	day of .		20, ABF	
RAY to me known to be the	he person whose na	me is subscrib	ed to in the for	egoing instrument	and .
acknowledged that he signe	d, sealed and delive	red the said in	istrument as his	free and volunta	ry act
and deed for the uses and pu	irposes therein set I	ortn.			
	_				3 4 6
(SEAL)	eren.	and where the other states		, Notary P	ublic
		Ay Commissio	n expires		
) - M	· - 1	1.6	330/
		1/1	KID.	Dula	3,771
	ASSIGN	VOR:	7 \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \		
		Daniel	J. DuBourdiev	r i i i	
State of Maine)					
County of Cumberland)					
	** · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2 Ath	Manla	6	
Personally appeare	d before me this	20 day of _	Maren	20 <u>_</u> 1&_, DAN	
DUBOURDIEU, to me kr instrument, and acknowled	lown to be the per	son whose no	ime is subscrib	ea to in the told Linctriment as h	egonig is free
and voluntary act and deed	gen that he signed,	boses therein	set forth.	i magument us a	.0
and voluntary act and deed	Tot the uses and par	~ 1	1	and the same of th	
				——————————————————————————————————————	
				<u> </u>	
(SEAL) KAITLYN GODF	REY		on avnirac	111 213	
Notary Publi	8 .	My Commission	он схриса 🔝 🥕	J W/ F - 1 6	
Maine My Commission Expires	bil 31 2019				
inh commission expires	UBI OT, AUG				

AS	SIGNOR: XYO YE
	Ajaỳ Srivastava
State of Wisconsin) ss.	
County of Dunn)	
AJAY SRIVASTAVA, to me known to foregoing instrument, and acknowled	this 13 th day of April, 20 18 to be the person whose name is subscribed to in the ged that he signed, scaled and delivered the said t and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
(SEAL) KARLA WAYNE Notary Public, State of Wisconsin My Commission Expires 2/2//21	Notary Public My Commission expires March > 1, > 0.
ÄŠS	SIGNOR: Rajiv Lall
State of Wisconsin)) ss. County of Dunn)	
Personally appeared before me the LALL, to me known to be the person who:	nis 13th day of April 2018, RAJIV see name is subscribed to in the foregoing instrument, and selivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act set forth.
(SEAL) KARLA WAYNE Notary Public, State of Wisconsin My Commission Expires 373773	My Commission expires March 2 (, 202)

-5-